that such report or payment of tax was delinquent was due to the 

tornadoes occurring May 3, 1999, or May 8 or 9, 2003. 

C.  Notwithstanding the formula provided by subsection A of this 

section, the deduction provided by this section shall be limited to 

a maximum of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) per month 

per sales tax permit.  No such sales tax permit holder may change 

sales tax permit status in order to avoid the provisions of this 

subsection. 

D.  Notwithstanding any other provision of law, an amount equal 

to the excess of the amount calculated by the formula provided by